

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 531 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

V.i.d.c.,thr. Exe. Engineer, Purna Medium ....PETITIONER  
Project Div. Achalpur (amravati Irrigation Div.)

V/S

Shrikrushna Wasudeo Bhande And Others ....RESPONDENT

PURUSHOTTAM PATIL for Petitioner

HARSHWARDHAN J. DESHMUKH (FOR R 1 to 8) for

Respondent

ADV M A KADU AGP FOR R-STATE

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.  
KHUBALKAR J

**DATE :** 9th March, 2026

**P.C. :**

S.O. TO 24/3/26

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**