



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 365 OF 2026

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 531 OF 2024

Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation, Amravati

Vs.

Shrikrushna Wasudeo Bhande @ Shrikrushana Vasudev Bhande and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. P.B. Patil, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. Abhijeet Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 8.

Mr. M.A. Kadu, AGP for respondent Nos.9 & 10/State.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 24.03.2026

By this application, the applicant seeks permission to delete the name of respondent No.8 from array of parties, since the respondent No.8 is reported to be dead.

2. In view of this, civil application is allowed.

3. Necessary amendment be carried out within a period of one week.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)